BREVARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Cocoa Beach Jr/Sr High School

1500 Minutemen Causeway
Cocoa Beach, Florida
(P) 321-783-1776 (F) 321-868-6602

Tim Powers, Principal powers.timothy@brevardschools.org

Ted Kimmey, Athletic Director kimmey.ted @brevardschools.org

Minutemen Wrestling 2023-24

Head Coach: Chris Kelly
Assistant Coaches: Tony Acquafredda, Ryan Violette, Lucas Haase, Michael Fredenburg

| DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE LEVEL TIME *
Nov 21 Tues Preseason Classic . Cocoa Jr/Sr V,JV,G Weigh in IOam
Wrestle 12pm
Nov 28 Tues JV Round Robin Merritt Island JV Weigh in 4pm
_ Wrestle Spm
Nov 29 Wed Timber Creek Girls Timber Creek HS G Weigh in TBA
Wrestle TBA
Dec 2 Sat Harmony Duals Harmony HS V . Weigh in 7:30am
Wrektle 9am
Dec 8-9 Fri-Sat Brooksville Kiwanis IBT Hernando \Y% Fri Weigh in 12pm
Fri Wrestle 1:30pm
Sat Weigh in 8am
Sat Wrestle 9:30am
Dec 13 Wed Cocoa Middle School Cocoa Jr/Sr MS Weigh in TBA
Wrestle TBA
Dec 14 Thurs Girl’s Johnny Rouse Hagerty HS G Weigh in TBA
Wrestle TBA
Dec 15 Fri Space Coast JV Round Space Coast Jr/Sr v Weigh in TBA
Robin HS Wrestle TBA
Dec 15-16 Fri-Sat Johnny Rouse Duals Hagerty HS \Y% Fri Weigh in 12pm
; ! Fri Wrestle 1pm
= Sat Weigh in 8am
; Sat Wrestle 9:00am
Dec 22 Fri Hawks Holiday Tourney Hillgrove HS A" Weigh in TBA
(Possibly) Powder Springs, GA Wrestle TBA
Jan 4 Thurs FHSAA District 1A-8 Dual Space Coast \Y Weigh in 12pm
Championships Wrestle 1:30pm
Jan 5-6 Fri-Sat Cradle Cancer IBT Jensen Beach \Y Fri Weigh in 10am
Fri Wrestle 12pm
Sat Weigh in 8am
Sat Wrestle 9am
Jan 11 Thurs FHSAA Region 2 Duals Space Coast \% Weigh in TBA
: Wrestle TBA
Jan 11 Thurs Cocoa Middle School Cocoa Jr/Sr MS Weigh in TBA
/ Wrestle TBA
Jan 12-13 Fri-Sat Milton-Winter-Cousins St. Cloud \Y Fri Weigh in 4pm
Memorial Fri Wrestle 5:30pm
Sat Weigh in 9am
Sat Wrestle 10am
Jan 13 Sat Lady Bear Classic Cypress Creek HS G Weigh in 7am
(wait listed) Wrestle 9:30am




Jan 17 Wed Timber Creek Girl’s and JV Timber Creek HS G,JV Weigh in TBA
Tournament Wrestle TBA
Jan 19 Fri Cocoa Middle School Cocoa Jr/Sr MS, JV Weigh in TBA
Championships Wrestle TBA
Cocoa JV Tournament
Jan 19-20 Fri-Sat FHSAA 1A State Duals Osceola HS \Y Weigh in TBA
Wrestle TBA
Jan 20 Sat Lady Falcons Tournament East River HS G Weigh in 8am
Wrestling 9:30am
Jan 24 Wed Timber Creek Girl’s andJV | Timber Creek HS G,V Weigh in TBA
Tournament Wrestle TBA
Jan 25 Thurs Bishop Moore Dual Home V,IV,G Weigh in 5pm
SRN Wrestle 6pm
Jan 26 Fri Hawkeye Invitational Viera G,V Weigh in 3pm
Wrestle 4:30pm
Jan 26 Fri SatellitetHigh School Home \Y Weigh in 12:30pm
“Battle of the Beach” Wrestle 1:45pm
Feb 2-3 Fri-Sat Cape Coast Conference Space Coast \% Fri Weigh in 12pm
Championships Fri Wrestle 2:30pm
Sat Weigh in 7:30am
Sat Wrestle 9:30am
Feb 7 Wed Lake Nona Dual Lake Nona HS V,IV,G Weigh in 5pm
Wrestle 6pm
Feb 8 Thurs Merritt Island Dual Merritt Island HS | V,JV * Weigh in Spm
‘ Wrestle 6pm
Feb 8 Thurs Girls District Bayside G Weigh in 3pm
Championships Wrestle 4pm
Feb 9-10 Fri-Sat JV State Osceola HS IV Weigh in TBA
Wrestle TBA
Feb 15 Thurs District 1A-8 Space Coast \Y Weigh in 3
Championships Wrestling 4

** _ Cape Coast Conference game,

Bold- District game,

SRN — Senior
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